

Traveling Golfer Ireland Vacation

PREPARED BY: Greg O'Mahony, President Greg<u>@celticgolf.com</u> 561-906-0837







Www.CellicGolf.com #CelticGolf



About Your Trip

Since 1990, Celtic Golf has been the leader in premium golf travel vacations to Ireland, Scotland, England, Wales, France, Italy, Spain, and Portugal.

We are passionate about creating memorable golf vacations and eager to show you the remarkable charm of these countries. Every detail of your trip – from meeting your flight, to meals and accommodations – is first class and forever memorable. This itinerary has been custom designed just for you, we welcome you to review our proposal over the coming pages and advise of any questions.

 \bigcirc

in #CelticGolf

GROUP LEADER / CELL	Anthony Leodora
ARRIVAL DAY	May 17, 2025
DEPARTURE DAY	May 25, 2025
# OF GOLFERS	20
# OF ROOMS	TBD



Suggested Itinerary

	May 17, 2025	
	Arrive Dublin Airport	
	Accommodation: <u>Mount Falcon Estate</u> , Balling	a 4 Nights
	May 18, 2025	
	Golf. County Sligo GC	Ref.
	May 19, 2025	in the second second second second
	Golf. Carne Golf Links	Ref.
	May 20, 2025	
Service .	Golf. Enniscrone	Ref.
	May 21, 2025	
	Off day from Golf	
	Accommodation: <u>Fitzwilliam Hotel</u> , Dublin	4 Nights
	May 22, 2025	
	Golf: Portmarnock GC	Ref.
	May 23, 2025	
	Golf: Royal Dublin	Ref.
	May 24, 2025	
	Golf: The Island	Ref.
	May 25, 2025	
	Depart Dublin Airport	

Notes: info here

Inclusions

ROUNDS OF GOLF: Prepaid green fees and reserved tee times at the following courses:

Carne, Enniscrone, County Sligo, Portmarnock, The Island, Royal Dublin.

ACCOMMODATION: 8 nights on a bed & breakfast basis at the following properties:

- Mount Falcon Estate, Lodges-King/Twin rooms, 4 Nights
- Fitzwilliam Hotel Dublin, King/Twins-4 Nights

TRANSPORTATION:

Chauffeur driven vehicle with the services of a professional driver, to provide group transfers to and from the airport, hotels, and golf course, for up to 9 hours daily.

NOTE: There is only one coach included throughout including arrival and departure day, we strongly recommend that all guests travelling secure the same flights or flights within a one-hour time frame of each other so as to avoid any long waits, delays or the need for additional transport requirements.

TAXES: All hotel taxes (VAT) and service charges included

.....

LAND PRICE PER GOLFER SHARING – 20 Person Chauffer Driven

SINGLE ROOM SUPPLEMENT

\$6,950 \$1,800

Please Note - The above prices are based on a total of 20 golfers traveling and is subject to hotel and course availability. This proposal is valid for 7 days.

<u>Travel Tips</u>— Through our <u>dedicated webpage</u> you can view some general travel tips that may be of assistance to the group. These are not exhaustive, nor group specific so not everything may apply to the arrangements in place on behalf of the group.



Terms & Conditions

2025 Terms & Conditions

PAYMENT – In order to initiate a booking, a non-refundable deposit is required per person travelling in the group. Payment of deposit reflects acceptance of our terms and conditions, all deposit payments and final payments are non-refundable.

Payments Required	
INITIAL DEPOSIT	40% of tour price
BALANCE DUE	120 days prior to travel

Failure to comply with Celtic Golf's payment schedule may result in cancellation of the booking and loss of funds paid.

PAYMENT METHODS - Celtic Golf accept payment in USD/\$ only, available payment methods include:

- Bank Transfer please request bank details from Michele@celticgolf.com.
- Check Payments Celtic Golf, LLC, 1513 SE 5th Street, Stuart, FL 34996.
- Credit Cards Payments payment can also be settled by secure payment link if paying by credit or debit card, for security reasons card details can no longer be accepted by phone.
- Zelle Payments should be sent to Michele@celticgolf.com, please note your bank may have limits.

PRICING - all Celtic Golf programs are based on the costs and exchange rates that have been contracted with our vendors. Therefore, prices quoted are guaranteed and no price adjustment will be made due to any fluctuation in currency rates.

CHANGES - once a program has been booked and confirmed an administrative fee of \$50.00 will be charged for the subsequent changes made to a tour. Changes made resulting in lost deposits will be charged to the client.

GENERAL

INSURANCE - Travel insurance for accident, baggage and trip cancellation is highly recommended. Choice of Travel Insurance Company is at the discretion of the traveler, Celtic Golf do not offer an in-house travel insurance policy nor have a preferred provider.

PANDEMIC - In the event international boarders are closed due to pandemic related issues, Celtic Golf will reschedule the trip to the nearest dates possible. Trips will be rebooked into the same category of season as previously booked (High season, Shoulder season, Off season). No refunds will be issued for pandemic related cancellations.

COURSE SELECTION - All golf is subject to course availability. The actual sequence of courses listed may change in line with course availability.

in #CelticGolf



Terms & Conditions

2025 Terms & Conditions Continued / Page 2

CANCELLATIONS

CELTIC GOLF should be notified in writing as soon as possible of any cancellations.

Cancellation Penalty Per Person		
From time of deposit	Deposits are Non-Refundable	
Final Payment - 120 days prior to departure	Final payments are Non-Refundable	

Refunds cannot be made for unused portions of the booked itinerary, or any changes made by the client during their tour.

Celtic Golf reserves the right to cancel, change or substitute any service and to decline to accept or retain any tour member at any time for any reason.

RESPONSIBILITIES

- Celtic Golf has contracted with independent contractors in securing and booking the services provided in their tours and is not responsible for any negligent act and/or omissions of these independent contractors, their employees, agents, servants or representatives.
- Celtic Golf gives notice that in issuing coupons, vouchers or tickets for travel conveyance or transport by any means, and in making arrangements for golf, hotels or other accommodations, they are acting not as principals but as agents only for the companies, corporations or persons providing or offering their service.
- Celtic Golf is not responsible or liable, with respect to person or property, for any loss, damage, injury, accident, delay or irregularity however sustained or suffered during any trip or tour arranged by them.
- The responsibility and liability of international air carriers are subject to international conventions limiting their liability, which limitations of liability are contained on the reverse side of your airline ticket and form part of the terms and conditions hereof.

Contact Us

🔘 🎔 (in) #CelticGolf

Greg O'Mahony, President PHONE NUMBER: 561-906-0837 EMAIL: greg@celticgolf.com WEBSITE: www.Celticgolf.com ADDRESS: 1513 SE 5th Street, Stuart, Florida 34996, USA

STAY CONNECTED: Facebook | Instagram | Twitter | LinkedIn

Page 6